FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

05-25-2001

:ET

Docket No.: 2981

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → →	101729086 ▼ ▼
\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	d Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party (est.) Showa Aluminum Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
· MIE	Name: Showa Denko K.K.
Showa Aluminum Corporation Let	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes ☑ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment Merge	Street Address: 13-9, Shiba Daimon 1-Chome
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	ge of Name
Other	City: Minato-Ku, Tokyo State: Jap ZIP:
Execution Date: May 7, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers	s(s):
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/419,519 09/218,591 09/25 09/252,297 09/257,792 09/26 09/362,973 09/358,782 09/41	7,262
09/388,306 09/456,255 09/51	
Addition	nal numbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 12
Name: Vasilios D. Dossas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 480.00
Internal Address: Niro, Scavone, Haller & Ni	
181 West Madison, Suite 4600	credited or debited to deposit account
Chicago, Illinois 60602	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Same	8. Deposit account number:
	14-1131
City: State:	ZIP:
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the to of the original document.	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Vasilios D. Dossas	Vaulies Joseph May 17, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
. Casi irania di pageo	PATENT

REEL: 011824 FRAME: 0631

履歷事項一部証明書

東京都港区芝大門一丁目13番9号昭和電工株式会社

会社法人等番号 0104-01-014548

商号	昭和電工株式会社
本店	東京都港区芝大門一丁目13番9号
公告をする方法	東京都において発行する日本経済新聞に掲載す る
会社成立の年月日	昭和14年6月1日
吸収合併	山口県新南陽市開成町4980番地徳山石油化学株式会社を合併 平成11年 5月 6日登記
	大阪府堺市海山町六丁224番地昭和アルミニウム株式会社を合併 平成13年 3月30日登記
	川崎市川崎区千鳥町2番1号日本ポリスチレン工業株式会社を合併 平成13年 3月30日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成13年 5月 7日

東京法務局港出張所登記官

小 林 康

整理番号 ミ344195 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/1

PATENT REEL: 011824 FRAME: 0632

(Translation)

CERTIFICATE OF PART OF HISTORICAL MATTERS

SHOWA DENKO K.K. of 13-9, SHIBA DAIMON 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO ID Number of Corporation: 0104-01-014548

Trade Name	SHOWA DENKO K.K.
Head Office	13-9, SHIBA DAIMON 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO
Manner of Announcement	Announce in Nihon Keizai Shimbun to be published in Tokyo
Date of Incorporation	June 1, 1939 (Showa 14)
Merger	Merge Tokuyama Sekiyu Kagaku Kabushiki Kaisha of 4980-banchi, Kaisei-cho, Shinnanyoshi, Yamaguchi Registered on May 6, 1999 (Heisei 11)
	Merge Showa Aluminum Corporation of 224-banchi, Kaizancho 6-cho, Sakaishi, Osaka Registered on March 30, 2001 (Heisei 13)
	Merge Nihon Polystyrene Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha of 2-1, Chidori-cho, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasakishi Registered on March 30, 2001 (Heisei 13)

This is a document to certify that the above is a part of the matters recorded in the Register and not closed.

May 7, 2001 (Heisei 13) Minato Branch Office of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar: Yasuyuki KOBAYASHI (seal)

Ref. No. *MI*344195 * Matter(s) with underline is/are matter(s) deleted from the Register 1/1

PATENT RECORDED: 05/21/2001 REEL: 011824 FRAME: 0633